
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6061
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
NHS PASSING THROUGH KERALA
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) The details of National Highways (NHs) passing through Kerala alongwith the National Highways recently renumbered changed in the State; and

(b) The details of by-passes proposed to be constructed on National Highways in Kerala, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A, CHAUDHARY)

(a) The details of National Highways (NHs) passing through Kerala with its new NH number assigned are given at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of by-passes proposed to be constructed on National Highways in Kerala, location-wise are given at Annexure-II.
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